
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 262
by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "26:80(A)," insert "the introductory paragraph of" and after
3 "280(A)," insert "the introductory paragraph of"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 10, after "26:80(A)," insert "the introductory paragraph of" and after
6 "280(A)," insert "the introductory paragraph of"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6.

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 7, change "(3)" to "(2)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 12, change "(4)" to "(3)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 15, change "(5)" to "(4)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 17, change "(6)" to "(5)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, line 20, after "substances" delete ", **theft or any crime**" and insert a period "."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert the following:

21 **"(6) If also applying for a video gaming license under the provisions of**
22 **R.S. 27:310, have not been convicted in this or in any other state or by the**
23 **United States or any other country of theft or any crime involving false**
24 **statements or declarations, or gambling as defined by the laws and ordinances**
25 **of any municipality, any parish, any state, or the United States."**

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 3, line 7, after "Paragraphs (1)" delete ", (2) and ~~(3)~~(4) through (8), (9)" and insert
28 "and (3) through ~~(8)~~(9),"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 3, line 16, after "(A)" delete "~~(4)~~(5)" and insert "(4), (5), and (6)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 19, after "H." delete "Notwithstanding" and insert the following:

3 **"If the applicant is also applying for a video gaming license under the provisions**
4 **of R.S. 27:310, notwithstanding"**

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 3, line 22, after "results in" delete "acquittal,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 3, at the end of line 29, after "Corrections," delete "Public Safety" and page 4, at
9 the beginning of line 1, delete "Services" and insert "public safety services"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 5, line 11, change "under" to "pursuant to the provisions of"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 5, delete lines 25 through 29 and on page 6, delete line 1.

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 6, line 2, change "(3)" to "(2)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 6, line 7, change "(4)" to "(3)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 6, line 13, change "(5)" to "(4)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 20

21 On page 6, line 15, change "(6)" to "(5)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 21

23 On page 6, line 18, after "substances" delete ", theft or any" and insert a period "."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 22

25 On page 6, delete lines 19 through 21 and insert the following:

26 **"(6) If the applicant is also applying for a video gaming license under the**
27 **provisions of R.S. 27:310, have not been convicted in this or in any other state**
28 **or by the United States or any other country of theft or any crime involving**
29 **false statements or declarations, or gambling as defined by the laws and**
30 **ordinances of any municipality, any parish, any state, or the United States."**

31 AMENDMENT NO. 23

32 On page 7, line 9, after "Paragraphs (1)" delete ", (2) and (3)(4)" and insert "and (3)"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 24

34 On page 7, line 15, after "Paragraph (A)" delete "(4)(5)" and insert "(4), (5), and (6)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

2 On page 7, line 18, after "H." delete "Notwithstanding" and insert the following:

3 **"If the applicant is also applying for a video gaming license under the provisions**
4 **of R.S. 27:310, notwithstanding"**

5 AMENDMENT NO. 26

6 On page 7, line 21, after "results in" delete "acquittal,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 27

8 On page 7, at the end of line 28, after "Corrections," strike "Public Safety" and at the
9 beginning of line 29, strike "Services," insert "**public safety services,**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 28

11 On page 9, line 11, change "under" to "**pursuant to the provision of**"